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Dcar Sir,

Sub: - Voting Result and Scrutinizcr Report of the 4,1'h Annual General Meeting of OTCO International

l,imitcd.

ISIN No. INE910B0l 02tt

Scrip Code.523l51

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of Sccurities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and

f)isclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, we submit herewith the details regarding the voting

results of the business transacted at the 44s Annual General Meeting of the members of the

company held on Monday, 22'd September, 2025, in the prescribed fomat.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithtully,

Iror OTCO Intemational Limitcd.
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Ol]l COMI,l 0l'V()]'lir-G l-OR 441'tl ANNUAL GENI'IRAL MEETING HELD ON 22.09.2025

r\s pcl I{cg 4,1 ofrhc Sccurities and IJxchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.

2015)l

lhc 44th Annual General Meeling was held on 22.09.2025. Evoting started at 9.00 A.M. on l9-09-2025 and ended at 5.00 P.M

on 2I .09.2025. We give below the details as required under Reg 44 ofthe Secuities and Exchange Board Of India (Listing

Obligalions and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015
Annexure I

Votin Resulls of .l,lth Annual General Meetin
22nd Septemeber 2025l)atc olthe AGM

429 |lotal number ofshareholders on Cut OtT date (i.e.. 15.09.2025)

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy
N.Al)ronoters and prorroters group
N.AI'Lrblic

\o. ol Shareholders atterld0d thc meeting through Video Conl'erencing
IPromotcrs and prornoters group

28I'>ublic

AGENDA WISE
I hc c-voting was conducted for all resolutions between 1gth Septemeber 2025 to 21st Septemeber 2025. The Scrutinizer report

or rr:sLLlts of e-voting is provided resolution wise below

llcsolution I - Adoption of I'inancial Statement for the Financial ycar ended 3lst March 2025

OrdinaryI{csolution rcquircd: (Ordinary/ Special)
NoWhelher promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda./ resoiution?

oZ ofvotes
against on
votes polled
(7):(5)/(2)l+
100

No. of
Votes - in
favour
(4)

No. of
Votes -
against
(5)

9/n ofvotes in
favour on
votes polled
(6):(4y(2)l+
100

No. ofvotes
polled
(2)

% of Votes

Polled on

outstanding
shares

(3):(2y( l )l+ l
00Modc of voting

No. of Shares

held
(1)

0 100.00 0.00100.00 96253 ) 1962531 lL-voting
0.00 0.000 0000I'oll

0 0.00 0.000.00 0

9625311

0

Postal Ballot
(if Applicable)

100.00 0.00962531 1 0962s311 962531 1 100.00l otal
0.000 0 0.000 0.00E-voting
0.000 0 0.000 0.00I'oll

0 0.00 0.000.00 0

0

0

I'}os1al llallot
(if Applicable)

0.000 0.000.00 00I olal
0.00000 100.0099.01 7 r( lrql ){ lrqE-voting

0.00 0006998 0699 tt 0. q6
Poll (Venue E-

Voting

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

732327

0

Postal Ballot
(if Applioable)

0.00000 100.0000100.00 732327'/32321 732321

I'ublic-
\on
Institutions l otal

0.00000 100.0000100.00 1035763810357638 10357638loial

('a1c

l'r'omoler
ard
Prornolcr
(i: oup

I'ubiic-
Irstitutions

I



cn1 of Mr. Sailesh K R (DIN: 01617043) as a DirecIlcsolulion 2 - Appointm tor of the C'om an

OrdinaryIlcsolLlliorl rc uired: (Ordin ccialiS
Noromotcr/ rnoter gro are ir.rterested in the agendal resolution?Whcthcr

Yo ofvotes
against on

votes polled
(7):(5y(2)l*
100

No. of
Votes -

against
(s)

o/o ofvotes in
favour on

votes polled
(6)'(4)/(2)l*
100

% ofVotes
Polled on
outstanding

shares
(l) (2)i(1)l*1
00

No. of
Votes - in
favour
(4)Vodc of votil

No. of Shares

held
(t)

No. of votes
polled
(2)(latcgo

0 100.00 0.00100.00 962531 r9625i r 1lr-r,ot in

0.00 0.0000 0.00I'oll

0.000 0 0.000

Poslal Ballot
(if Applicable)

9625311

t00.00 0.00096253 I I 100.00l'otal 96253I l

0.000 00.00i;-votiu 0
0000 0.000.000l'oll

0.000 0.000.00

0

0(if A lioable)
Postal Ballot

0.01)0 0.000.00 00 0

I'ublic-
Institutions 'fotal

0.00000 100.00f )i t)q? )s l)ql:l-votin

100.00 0.006998699 8 0.96
Poll (Vcnue E-

Voting

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

132327

0

Postal Ballot
(il Appiicablc)

0 100.0000 0.0000/)_t_I r 00.00lotal

I)ublic
\o|r
lnstitulions

100.0000 0.000010357638 0103s763 8 100.00101s7638li)1al

llcsolution 3 - Appointment of Mr. AIok Dash (DIN; 06488622) as a Director of th€ Com an

OrdI{esolution re uired: (Ordina /S ecial
NoWhcthcr romolcr,/ oter grou are interested in the da/ resolution?

o ofvotes
against on

votes poJled

(7):(5y(2)l*
100

o% of votes in
favour on

votes polled
(6):(4y(2)l+
100

No. of
Votes - in
favour
(4)

No. of
Votes -

against
(s)

70 ofVotes
Polled on

outstanding

shares

(3)=(2y(1)l+1
00

No. of Shares

held
(r)

No. of votes

polled
(2)Mode of vot

0.000 100.00962531 I100.00962531 1E-voting
0.00 0.0000.00 00Poll

0.00 0.00000 0.00

962531 1

(if A licable)
l)osrai Ilallot

0.000 100.0096253 r 1962531 l 100.00962s31|(lrou

Promotcr

and

l)romoter
l otal

0.000 0.0000.000I1-voting
0.000.000 00.000Po ll

0.0t)0 0.0000.00

0

0

Postal Ilallot
(il Applicablc)

0.000.000 00.00
I'ublic-
Institulions l olai

000r00.00012s329.00 ? )\ llqf )i taqll-\,otin

0.00 0.00069980.966998
Poll (Venue E-

Voling

0.000.000.00 0.{J00.000

732327

(ir A licablc)
Postal Ballot

99.5051100.0000012s329.96f 1, I )7'l otal

l'Lrblic-

\ 011

lrslitutions
0.00000 100.0000103 5763 8100.001,03,57,63 810357638li)tal

Promoter

and

Promoter
(i or-r

( la1c

0.00

I o.oo

0

0

0

99.04

I oozs:41

lo



lLcsolulion :l - A intmcnt of NIr. Alok l)ash (DIN; 06a88622) as an Inde endent f)irector of the Com an

Wircthcr promotcr/ rolrotcr OLL are intercstcd in the a enda/ resolution?

SpecialIicsoluliorr required: (Ordinary/ Special)
No

No. of
Votes -
against
(s)

o/o ofvotes in
favour on

votes polled
(6'.)=l(4)t(2)l*

100

o/o ofvotes
against on

votes polled
(7):(5y(2)l+
100

% ofVotes
Polled on

outstanding

shares

(3):(2y(1)l+ l
00

No. of
Votes - in
favour
(4)Vodc of voting

No. of Shares

held
(l)

No. of votes

polled
(2)Catcgory

0 100.00 0.00962531 I 100.00 9625i I IIl-voting
0 000 0.000.00 0I'o ll i)

0.00 0.000 0

9625U 1 1

0 0.00
Poslal Ilallot
(if Applicablc)

0.00962s31 1 0 100.00962531 l 100.00l olal 9625i l1

I)romoler
and

Promoter
(;roup

0.000 0 0.00r-) 0.00Il-voting
0.000 0.000.00 00l'ol1

(_).0() 0.000 00 0.00
Postai Ballot
(if Applicablc)

0

0.000 0 0.000 0.00l olal 0

l'ublic-
Insliiutiors

99.5 05i7 )S t)O 0 100.007 rs 1rq 100.00E-voling

0 100.00 0.000.96 699 8699 8

Poll (Venue E-

Voting

0.0t)0.00 0.000.0t) 0.00

'/32327

0

Postal Ballot
(if Applicable)

99.50510 100.0000100.96 132321

l'ublic-
\on
lnstitLltions lotal

0.00000 100.0000100.00 1035763810357638 10357638iotal

Iiesolurion 5 - Appointment of Mr. V. Nagarajan, Practicing Company Secretary, (Certificate of Practice No. 3288) as

thc Sccrclarial Auditor of the Company
Iicsol,,rtion rcquircd: (Ordinary',r Speciai) Ordlnary

Whcthcr prornotcr,i promoler group are ll1glglEqln the agenda/ resolution? \o

Mode of voting

No. of Shares

held
(1)

No. of votes

polled
(2)

% ofVotes
Polled on

outstanding

shares

(3):(2y(l)l* I

00

No. of
Votes - in
favour
(4)

No. of
Votes -
against
(s)

o/o of votes in
favour on

votes polled
(6):(4y(2)l+
100

o of votes

against on

votes polled
(7):(5y(2)lx
100

l)r0molcr
and

Prornoter

Group

1-.-r'oting

962531 1

962531 I 100.00 962531 I 0 100.00 0.00

I'oll 0 000 0 0 (_).00 0.00

Postal ll allot
(i i.,\ppl icable) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

962531 l 96253t1 i 00.00 9625311 0 100.00 0.00

E-voling

0

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Postal Ilallot
(il Applicable) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

l otal 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

ir-voling

132327

7 ,2s,329 100.00 7 ,25J29 0 100.00 0.00

Poll (Venue E-

Voting 699 8 100.00 6998 0 100.00 0.00

Postal Uallot
(i1'Applicable) 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 000

l'otal 132321 100.00 732321 0 100.0000 0.0000

Ibtal r 0357618 1035763 8 I00.00 10357638 0 100.0000 0.0000

(latcgo

I'Lr ir iic
lrsl ilul ions

I'ublic-
Non
lnstitutions

'I-otal

Poll
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Ordinary
\o

9.,o of voles

against on

votes polleo

(7)=l(5)r(2) l*
100

No. of
Votes -

agairst
(s)

7o ofvotes in
favour on

votes polled

(5f(+),12)l*
100

\o. of votes

poiicci
(2)

d,i, of Votes

Poilcd on

oulstarding
shares
(l)"i(2)r(l)l* I

{10

No. of
Votes - in
favour
(1)

\o. ol Shares

lrcld
(:l

r00 00 0.00961531 19625i.1 100.00

0 0.00 l). r)r.l0.00 rl

0.000 0.00I
9{r1i3 i l

0 000
0.00100.00962s3 I l 0] 00.00.'i.

0.00 0. {-)alc0.00 0ll
0.li0.00! 00. ()0{i

0.1r0U 0.00i.l1) l)i)

0.00 il.l,l00i) 0.00t)

0.000 r 00.00100.001,25,_119

0.000.000699E699It 100.011

0.0000.1r00.0 0i.j

100.0000 0.00000,13232,17t ti:;i 32)2i
0.0000100.0000010357638I00.0010i516l8l 03 i76i li
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